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Billing Address:
CREST HILL POLICE
DEPARTMENT 
1610 PLAINORTHFLD RD 
CREST HILL, IL 60403 
US 
 
 

 

Quote Date:09/24/2023
Expiration Date:12/31/2023
Quote Created By:
William Brooks
Caelan.Brooks1@
motorolasolutions.com

End Customer:
CREST HILL POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Ryan Dobczyk 
rdobczyk@cityofcresthill.com 
815-741-5115 
 

 

  

 

Summary:
Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms
and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents.
Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.
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Video as a Service
      

 

 

1
 

AAS-BWC-5YR-001
 

BODY WORN CAMERA AND
VIDEO MANAGER EL CLOUD
- 5 YEARS VIDEO-AS-A-
SERVICE
 

24
 

5 YEAR
 

$75,131.94
  

 

 

2
 

WCM000111-020
 

INTEGRATION
VIDEOMANAGER EL WITH
MOTOROLA CAD/RMS*
 

1
  

$0.00
  

 

 

3
 

PRS-0618A
 

VAAS MANAGED
INSTAL,ONSITE,TRAIN,CONFI
G
 

1
  

$3,780.80
  

 

 

4
 

WGB-0142AAS
 

VIDEO EQUIPMENT, V300/
V700 WIFI BASE FOR 4RE
VAAS ($5 PER MON)
 

14
  

Included
  

 

 

5
 

AAS-BWC-WIF-DOC
 

V300/V700 WIFI CHARGE/
UPLOAD DOCK - 5 YEARS
VIDEO-AS-A-SERVICE ($5
PER MON)
 

14
 

5 YEAR
 

$3,175.90
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6
 

AAS-BWC-XFS-DOC
 

V300/V700 TRANSFER
STATION - 5 YEARS VIDEO-
AS-A-SERVICE ($30 PER
MON)
 

2
 

5 YEAR
 

$2,722.18
  

 

 

7
 

WGB-0138AAS
 

VIDEO EQUIPMENT, V300/
V700 TRANSFER STATION
($30 PER MON)
 

3
  

Included
  

 

 

8
 

WGC02001-VAAS
 

VIDEOMANAGER EL CLOUD,
ANNUAL UNLIMITED
STORAGE PER BODY WORN
CAMERA VAAS*
 

24
 

5 YEAR
 

Included
  

 

 

9
 

WGP02798-KIT
 

V700 MAGNETIC MOUNT
WITH BWC BOX
 

24
  

Included
  

 

 

10
 

WGB-0740A
 

V700 BODY WORN CAMERA
VERIZON READY
 

24
  

Included
 

3 YEAR
 

 

 

11
 

LSV07S03512A
 

ESSENTIAL SERVICE WITH
ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE AND
ADVANCED REPLACEMENT
 

24
 

5 YEAR
 

Included
  

 

 

12
 

SWV07S03593A
 

SOFTWARE
ENHANCEMENTS
 

24
 

5 YEAR
 

Included
  

 

 

 

VideoManager EL & EX:
Video Evidence
Management
 

     

 

 

13
 

WGA00421-501
 

UPLOAD APPLIANCE, SVR
1U, 60 CONCRNT DEV
 

1
  

$2,911.21
  

 

 

14
 

WCM000111-020
 

INTEGRATION
VIDEOMANAGER EL WITH
MOTOROLA CAD/RMS*
 

1
  

$1,161.46
  

 

 

15
 

WGW00140-100
 

EXTENDED WARRANTY,
UPLOAD SERVER EL.COM
(WGA00421-501), FULL
SERVICE ON SITE, 5-YEAR
(MONTHS 37-60)
 

1
 

5 YEARS
 

$491.50
  

 

 

16
 

WGC02002
 

VIDEOMANAGER EL CLOUD,
ANNUAL UNLIMITED
STORAGE PER IN-CAR
VIDEO SYSTEM WITH 2
CAMERAS*
 

14
 

5 YEAR
 

$47,373.34
  

 

 

17
 

WGP02950
 

V700 BATTERY, 3.8V,
4180MAH, REMOVABLE
 

24
  

$1,996.32
  

 

 

Budgetary
 

QUOTE-2297770
(20) V700 VaaS

 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
 

Page 3
 



 

Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Term
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

Refresh Duration
 

 

 

 

REDACTIVE
      

 

 

18
 

WGW00159-001
 

MAINTENANCE
SUPPORT,REDACTIVE
SOFTWARE SUPPORT AND
MAINTENANCE*
 

1
 

3 YEAR
 

$2,722.17
  

 

 

19
 

WGP01092-710
 

SOFTWARE,
REDACTIVE(SM),
ENTERPRISE USER
LICENSE, REV 3.0*
 

1
  

$4,533.18
  

 

Grand Total
 

$146,000.00(USD)
 

 

Pricing Summary
Sale Price

Upfront Costs for Hardware, Accessories and Implementation
(if applicable), plus Subscription Fee $41,069.33 $0.00

Year 2 Subscription Fee $26,686.36 $0.00

Year 3 Subscription Fee $26,686.36 $0.00

Year 4 Subscription Fee $25,778.97 $0.00

Year 5 Subscription Fee $25,778.97 $0.00

Grand Total System Price $146,000.00 $0.00

 

Budgetary
 

QUOTE-2297770
(20) V700 VaaS

 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
 

Page 4
 



MOBILE VIDEO SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR SOLUTION DESCRIPTION 

Mobile Video System Administrator service is tailored to meet your specific needs and provides an experienced 
and knowledgeable technical operations resource to assist with the management of your Mobile Video solution 
while you focus your attention on meeting your organizational goals. 

The role spans across the Mobile Video system by providing assistance and guidance on your video evidence 
solution as well as your body-worn cameras and in-car video systems, enabling you to upload video evidence 
quickly and securely. The System Administrator is a qualified and trained technical operations professional with 
in-depth knowledge of Motorola Mobile Video solutions. 

CUSTOMIZABLE DELIVERY 

Motorola tailors the System Administrator service to the needs of the customer. The customer has the ability to 
obtain a full-time on location technician or a remote technician. This allows for flexibility and customization based 
on the level of support needed to support your system. 

Onsite System Administrator 

Motorola Onsite System Administrator (OSA) provides customers with a dedicated full-time resource from 
Motorola global support and managed services organization. This resource is focused on administering and 
supporting your Mobile Video System to ensure optimum performance and availability. By partnering with the 
Customer, the OSA will develop an understanding of the customer’s specific environment, specific requirements, 
and customizations. The OSA will act as the interface between Motorola technical support teams to achieve the 
goals outlined by the Customer. 

Time Based System Administrator (Remote Delivery) 
The time based / remote system administrator service provides the customer the opportunity to rely on a time-
based and dedicated team from Motorola. The resource is available at the Customer’s request, to assist with 
patches, changes, or other issues as they arise within the customers Mobile Video solution. Assistance will be 
provided via phone, email, or video conference. They are also available proactively to help provide guidance on 
best practices within your organization. 

SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE 

The System Administrator service is provided as an annual subscription service and is subject to Motorola’s 
standard terms and conditions and applicable Addenda located at 
https://www.motorolasolutions.com/en_us/about/legal/video_security_terms.html. In addition to those terms, the 
Customer acknowledges that the System Administrator Service is an annual subscription that auto-renews 
annually. If the Customer would like to terminate the Service, they may do so in writing sixty (60) days prior to the 
upcoming renewal term. In the event the Customer terminates for convenience during the term, Customer 
acknowledges that no pro-rata refund of any prepaid fees will be provided.  
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