







CREST HILL POLICE DEPARTMENT

(20) V700 VaaS 09/24/2023



Budgetary



Billing Address:
CREST HILL POLICE
DEPARTMENT
1610 PLAINORTHFLD RD
CREST HILL, IL 60403
US

Quote Date:09/24/2023 Expiration Date:12/31/2023 Quote Created By: William Brooks Caelan.Brooks1@

motorolasolutions.com

End Customer:

CREST HILL POLICE DEPARTMENT

Ryan Dobczyk

rdobczyk@cityofcresthill.com

815-741-5115

Summary:

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents. Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	Ext. Sale Price	Refresh Duration
	Video as a Service					
1	AAS-BWC-5YR-001	BODY WORN CAMERA AND VIDEO MANAGER EL CLOUD - 5 YEARS VIDEO-AS-A- SERVICE	24	5 YEAR	\$75,131.94	
2	WCM000111-020	INTEGRATION VIDEOMANAGER EL WITH MOTOROLA CAD/RMS*	1		\$0.00	
3	PRS-0618A	VAAS MANAGED INSTAL,ONSITE,TRAIN,CONFI G	1		\$3,780.80	
4	WGB-0142AAS	VIDEO EQUIPMENT, V300/ V700 WIFI BASE FOR 4RE VAAS (\$5 PER MON)	14		Included	
5	AAS-BWC-WIF-DOC	V300/V700 WIFI CHARGE/ UPLOAD DOCK - 5 YEARS VIDEO-AS-A-SERVICE (\$5 PER MON)	14	5 YEAR	\$3,175.90	





Budgetary

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	Ext. Sale Price	Refresh Duration
6	AAS-BWC-XFS-DOC	V300/V700 TRANSFER STATION - 5 YEARS VIDEO- AS-A-SERVICE (\$30 PER MON)	2	5 YEAR	\$2,722.18	
7	WGB-0138AAS	VIDEO EQUIPMENT, V300/ V700 TRANSFER STATION (\$30 PER MON)	3		Included	
8	WGC02001-VAAS	VIDEOMANAGER EL CLOUD, ANNUAL UNLIMITED STORAGE PER BODY WORN CAMERA VAAS*	24	5 YEAR	Included	
9	WGP02798-KIT	V700 MAGNETIC MOUNT WITH BWC BOX	24		Included	
10	WGB-0740A	V700 BODY WORN CAMERA VERIZON READY	24		Included	3 YEAR
11	LSV07S03512A	ESSENTIAL SERVICE WITH ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE AND ADVANCED REPLACEMENT	24	5 YEAR	Included	
12	SWV07S03593A	SOFTWARE ENHANCEMENTS	24	5 YEAR	Included	
	VideoManager EL & EX: Video Evidence Management					
13	WGA00421-501	UPLOAD APPLIANCE, SVR 1U, 60 CONCRNT DEV	1		\$2,911.21	
14	WCM000111-020	INTEGRATION VIDEOMANAGER EL WITH MOTOROLA CAD/RMS*	1		\$1,161.46	
15	WGW00140-100	EXTENDED WARRANTY, UPLOAD SERVER EL.COM (WGA00421-501), FULL SERVICE ON SITE, 5-YEAR (MONTHS 37-60)	1	5 YEARS	\$491.50	
16	WGC02002	VIDEOMANAGER EL CLOUD, ANNUAL UNLIMITED STORAGE PER IN-CAR VIDEO SYSTEM WITH 2 CAMERAS*	14	5 YEAR	\$47,373.34	
17	WGP02950	V700 BATTERY, 3.8V, 4180MAH, REMOVABLE	24		\$1,996.32	



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Budgetary

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	Ext. Sale Price	Refresh Duration
	REDACTIVE					
18	WGW00159-001	MAINTENANCE SUPPORT,REDACTIVE SOFTWARE SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE*	1	3 YEAR	\$2,722.17	
19	WGP01092-710	SOFTWARE, REDACTIVE(SM), ENTERPRISE USER LICENSE, REV 3.0*	1		\$4,533.18	

Grand Total

\$146,000.00(USD)

Pricing Summary

	Sale Price	
Upfront Costs for Hardware, Accessories and Implementation (if applicable), plus Subscription Fee	\$41,069.33	\$0.00
Year 2 Subscription Fee	\$26,686.36	\$0.00
Year 3 Subscription Fee	\$26,686.36	\$0.00
Year 4 Subscription Fee	\$25,778.97	\$0.00
Year 5 Subscription Fee	\$25,778.97	\$0.00
Grand Total System Price	\$146,000.00	\$0.00





MOBILE VIDEO SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR SOLUTION DESCRIPTION

Mobile Video System Administrator service is tailored to meet your specific needs and provides an experienced and knowledgeable technical operations resource to assist with the management of your Mobile Video solution while you focus your attention on meeting your organizational goals.

The role spans across the Mobile Video system by providing assistance and guidance on your video evidence solution as well as your body-worn cameras and in-car video systems, enabling you to upload video evidence quickly and securely. The System Administrator is a qualified and trained technical operations professional with in-depth knowledge of Motorola Mobile Video solutions.

CUSTOMIZABLE DELIVERY

Motorola tailors the System Administrator service to the needs of the customer. The customer has the ability to obtain a full-time on location technician or a remote technician. This allows for flexibility and customization based on the level of support needed to support your system.

Onsite System Administrator

Motorola Onsite System Administrator (OSA) provides customers with a dedicated full-time resource from Motorola global support and managed services organization. This resource is focused on administering and supporting your Mobile Video System to ensure optimum performance and availability. By partnering with the Customer, the OSA will develop an understanding of the customer's specific environment, specific requirements, and customizations. The OSA will act as the interface between Motorola technical support teams to achieve the goals outlined by the Customer.

Time Based System Administrator (Remote Delivery)

The time based / remote system administrator service provides the customer the opportunity to rely on a time-based and dedicated team from Motorola. The resource is available at the Customer's request, to assist with patches, changes, or other issues as they arise within the customers Mobile Video solution. Assistance will be provided via phone, email, or video conference. They are also available proactively to help provide guidance on best practices within your organization.

SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

The System Administrator service is provided as an annual subscription service and is subject to Motorola's standard terms and conditions and applicable Addenda located at

https://www.motorolasolutions.com/en_us/about/legal/video_security_terms.html. In addition to those terms, the Customer acknowledges that the System Administrator Service is an annual subscription that auto-renews annually. If the Customer would like to terminate the Service, they may do so in writing sixty (60) days prior to the upcoming renewal term. In the event the Customer terminates for convenience during the term, Customer acknowledges that no pro-rata refund of any prepaid fees will be provided.

